CODE
SECTION

GENERAL

§6.36(6)
§6.36(6)

Town of Rib Mountain
Effective January 18, 2020

Photo Copies
Maps
Research per hour

Administrative Cost Billing

Assessment Ltrs

Assessment Ltrs Rushed

Fax Machine (per page)

Garbage Stickers

Wis Vote Voting Records Photo Copies
Plus $5 per 1,000 voters

Voting Records Disk

Special Election for non-municipal purposes

NSF Checks

Tax Bill Information for Escrow Companies (on mortgage co report)
Tax Bill Copy at Counter

Tax Bill Copy When Research is Needed

LICENSES & PERMITS

12.01(1)(e)
12.01(1)(F)

12.01

12.01
12.01
12.01
12.01(8)
12.01(8)
12.01(8)
12.01(8)
12.01

Operator New/Renewal 1 Yr (includes background check)
Operator Provisional

Operator Temporary (Picnic Server)

Operator License Replacement if lost or stolen

Dog License Neutered/Spayed

Dog License Late Fee Neutered/Spayed

Dog License Male/Female

Dog License Late Fee Male/Female

Puppy over 5 months

Cat License Neutered/Spayed

Cat License Male/Female

Cat License Late Fee

Kitten over 5 months

Kennel License Private Residential & Commercial Animal Boarding
4-12 animals in all districts

7-12 animals in ER, CR, RA-1, RA-2, OR=35ac or RR-35 ac

Animals in excess of 12 must be individually licensed

12.12
12.12
12.12

additional late fee if after March 1
Duplicate/Replacement Pet License
Amusement Devices - arcade/music
Amusement Devices - casino-like
Amusement Devices - lotto-like

FY 2019

$0.50
$8.00

actual staff costs

FY 2020

$0.50
$8.00
actual staff costs

10.0% up to $100 10.0% up to $100

$40.00
$60.00
$2.00
$2.50
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$35.00
$5.00
$2.00
$5.00

$50.00
$15.00
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$15.00
$5.00
$5.00
$7.00
$12.00
$5.00
$3.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00

$10.00
$2.00
$25.00

$150.00
$200.00

$40.00
$60.00
$2.00
$2.50
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$35.00
$5.00
$2.00
$5.00

$50.00
$15.00
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$15.00
$5.00
$5.00
$7.00
$12.00
$5.00
$3.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00

$10.00
$2.00
$25.00
$150.00
$200.00



CODE
SECTION

12.01(3)

12.01(2) (a)
12.01(2) (a)
12.01(2) (b)
12.01(2) (b)

Town of Rib Mountain

Effective January 18, 2020

Cigarette License
Publication Fee
Class A Liquor
Class A Beer
Class B Liquor
Class B Beer

Class B Winery - does not affect Town's quota for Class B Liquor

Reserve "Class B" INITIAL ISSUANCE

NOTE: plus annual fee for Class B Beer & Liquor License

12.01(1)(d)
12.01(1)(q)

14.06(3)
7.07(5)
12.04

8.06(4)(b)
12.09

9.05(3)

8.11

PARKS

Provisional Class A, B or C Retail License

Class C Wine

Transfer License from place to place in Town

Picnic

Sports Club

Change of Agent (for Corporation or LLC)
Non-Metallic Mine Permit

Bicycle

Direct Seller

Special Town Board Meeting

Temporary Outdoor Sales And Outdoor Assembly
Tent (Larger than 100 sf)

Fireworks Seller's Permit

Fireworks User's Permit separate permit for each date
Motel Permit (new)

Motel Permit (renewal)

Motel/Hotel Room Tax Imposed percentage of gross receipts
Use of Town Roads for Civic Events

(run, walk, bike, block party event on Town roads)

Doepke Shelter Rental

Deposit

Rental Fee, Tax Included

Non-Profit Rental Fee, Tax Included

Heat, if used, Tax Included

Major Event (All users over 100 People) add'l fee
Summer Program Registration Fee

Memorial Bench Donation

Trip Fee

FY 2019
$100.00
$75.00

$500.00
$350.00
$500.00
$100.00
$500.00

$10,000.00

$15.00
$100.00
$10.00
$10.00
$15.00
$10.00
$1,500.00
$3.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$35.00
$100.00
$75.00
$100.00
$50.00
8.00%
$100.00

$75.00
$125.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$75.00
$1,000.00
TBD - not
included in
registration

FY 2020
$100.00
$75.00

$500.00
$350.00
$500.00
$100.00
$500.00

$10,000.00

$15.00
$100.00
$10.00
$10.00
$15.00
$10.00
$1,500.00
$3.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$35.00
$100.00
$75.00
$100.00
$50.00
8.00%
$100.00

$75.00
$125.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$75.00
$1,200.00
TBD - not
included in
registration



Town of Rib Mountain
Effective January 18, 2020

CODE
SECTION
FY 2019 FY 2020
PUBLIC WORKS
The following is based on per hour:
- Grader w/ oper $133.00 $133.00
- Endloader w/ oper $133.00 $133.00
- Backhoe w/ oper $120.00 $120.00
- Dump Truck w/ oper $107.00 $107.00
- Tandem Truck w/oper $120.00 $120.00
- Mowing w/oper $100.00 $100.00
- Snowplow w/oper $133.00 $133.00
- Tractor Mower w/oper $100.00 $100.00
PUBLIC WORKS (continued)
- Tractor Broom w/oper $100.00 $100.00
- Street Sweeper w/oper $167.00 $167.00
- One Ton Plow Truck w/oper $100.00 $100.00
- Air Compressor $27.00 $27.00
- Pumping 2/oper $133.00 $133.00
- Pump Only $40.00 $40.00
- Steamer Only $160.00 $160.00
- Chipper w/oper $200.00 $200.00
- Snowblower $233.00 $233.00
- Labor (min 1 hour) $44.00 $44.00
Sign Post - Wood or Metal $65.00 $65.00
- Sand Fill + 10% $7.00 $7.00
Salt/Sand Mix + 10% Cost Cost
- Granite + 10% $10.00 $10.00
- Grass Seed + 10% Cost Cost
- Road Base per ton + 10% $10.00 $10.00
- Black Dirt / Top Soil + 10% Cost Cost
- Bonnifiber Cold Mix + 10% Cost Cost
Cold Mix + 10% Cost Cost
- Peastone / yard + 10% Cost Cost
Raw Salt / per ton + 10% Cost Cost
8.02 Excavate in Right of Way - Single Family
8.02 Open Cut or Directional Boring Outside of Roadway $50.00 $50.00
8.02 Directional Boring Under Roadway $150.00 $150.00
8.02 Open Cut Pavement Surface (add'l per opening) $250.00 $250.00
8.02 Open Cut Pavement Surface less than 4 yrs old (add'l per opening) $500.00 $500.00
8.02 Excavate in Right of Way - Commercial & Multi-Family
8.02 Open Cut or Directional Boring Outside of Roadway $150.00 $150.00
8.02 Directional Boring Under Roadway $250.00 $250.00
8.02 Open Cut Pavement Surface (add'l per opening) $500.00 $500.00

8.02 Open Cut Pavement Surface less than 4 yrs old (add'l per opening) $1,000.00 $1,000.00



Town of Rib Mountain
Effective January 18, 2020

CODE
SECTION
FY 2019 FY 2020

8.02 Excess of 300 ft. in Length along Public Right-of-Way
8.02 Open Cut or Directional Boring Outside of Roadway $750.00 $750.00
8.02 Directional Boring Under Roadway $250.00 $250.00
8.02 Open Cut Pavement Surface (add'l per opening) $500.00 $500.00
8.02 Open Cut Pavement Surface less than 4 yrs old (add'l per opening) $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Culverts, Materials, Asphalt Patch Cost Cost

Developer Review Fees (Stormwater, Attorney, Site Plan, Etc.) actual consultant  actual consultant
Special Road Use - Single Trip Transport

Over Width $100.00 $100.00

Over Weight (Emergency Only) $250.00 $250.00
ZONING FEES
17.26 Zoning Code Text Amendment $300.00 $300.00
17.26 Zoning Code Map Amendment $250.00 $250.00
17.26 Comprehensive Plan Amendment $300.00 $300.00
17.26 Special Use $100.00 $100.00
17.26 Conditional Use $250.00 $250.00
17.26 Sign Permit fee, PLUS $50.00 $50.00
17.26 Sign Permit per sq ft (min $50) $1.00 $1.00
17.26 Special Event Sign Permit $50.00 $50.00
17.26 Site Plan / Zoning Permit, 1 & 2 Family $50.00 $50.00
17.26 Site Plan / Zoning Permit, All other, per acre $50.00 $50.00
17.26 Occupancy Insp / Cert. $50.00 $50.00
17.26 Zoning Occupancy Bond, Res. $1,000.00 $1,000.00
17.255 Zoning Occupancy Bond, Comm. 1% / $1,000. min 1% / $1,000. min
17.255 Board of Appeals Variance $400.00 $400.00
17.255 Zoning Code Interpretation $200.00 $200.00
17.255 Appeals $400.00 $400.00
17.255 Filing / recording, plus fees $35.00 $35.00
17.255 Bed & Breakfast $200.00 $200.00
17.255 Consultant fees: Cost Cost
*Note: Zoning requests are subject to publication fees at cost.
SUBDIVISION & PLATTING FEES

Certified Survey Maps $150.00 $150.00
18.13(1) Preliminary Plats $400.00 $400.00

Final Plats $300.00 $300.00
19.16(3)(b) Park Dedication Fees, single family $650.00 $650.00
19.16(3)(b) Park Dedication Fees, two family $1,300.00 $1,300.00
19.16(3)(b) Park Dedication Fees, multi-family 650 / unit 650 / unit

Consultant review fees Cost Cost



CODE

SECTION

Town of Rib Mountain
Effective January 18, 2020

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT FEES

14.01(2)

14.01(2)
14.01(2)
14.01(2)
14.01(2)
14.01(2)

Residential (new 1 or 2 Family Dwelling)

Base Fee

Lower Level Finished Area - Includes Plan Review and
Inspections

Lower Level Unfinished Area - Includes Plan Review and
Inspections

Above Grade Finished Area - Includes Plan Review and
Inspections

Garage Area - Includes Plan Review and Inspections
Early Start Permit Fee, Residential

Inspections, additional / special

UDC Seal

Garage (attached) Review Fee (Base Fee)

Driveway permits / approvals

Deck

<20s.f.

> 20 s.f. but < 100 s.f.

> 100 s.f.

Complex area (hot tubs, roofs, angle bays, or special design
features)

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT FEES (continued)

14.01(2)

14.01(2)
14.01(2)
14.01(2)

Additions
Remodel

Swimming Pools

Fence (New)

Fence (Addition)

Wrecking Permit (Residential)
Minor repairs

Mechanical Permits

COMMERCIAL BUILDING PERMIT FEES

Contracted commercial building inspection fees (including mechanical permits)
per the contracted consultant's fee schedule, in lieu of the

shall be
17.255

14.01(2)
14.01(2)

14.01(2)
14.01 (2)

14.01(2)
14.01 (2)

Site lbléﬁ/Zoning Permit - Commercial
Commercial Bldg. Application Fee (Base Fee)

Early Start Permit Fee, Commercial
Commercial Plan Review (Base Fee)
Commercial Finished Area Review Fee - New Construction

Comm. Tenant Remodel/Buildout (Base Fee)
Commercial Finished Area Plan Review Fee

FY 2019 FY 2020
$400.00 $400.00
$0.275 / s.f. $0.275 / s.f.
$0.150 / s.f. $0.150 / s.f.
$.250 / s.f. $.250 / s.f.
$0.150 / s.f. $0.150 / s.f.
$100.00 $100.00
$50.00 $50.00
$40.00 $40.00
$40.00 $40.00
$40.00 $40.00
$35.00 $35.00
$70.00 $70.00
$100.00 $100.00
$.20/ s.f. $.20/ s.f.
$100 Base + $100 Base +
$.200/ s.f. $.200/ s.f.
$50 Base + $.125 $50 Base + $.125
/s.f. /s.f.
$100.00 $100.00
$50.00 $50.00
$25.00 $25.00
$50.00 $50.00
$50.00 $50.00
$50.00 $50.00
$100.00 $100.00
$650.00 $650.00
$150.00 $150.00
$50.00 $50.00

$1/1,000 cubic
feet (c.f.) or part

$350.00

$1/1,000 c.f. or

$1/1,000 cubic
feet (c.f.) or part

$350.00

$1/1,000 c.f. or



CODE
SECTION

14.01(2)
14.01(2)
17.255
17.255

14.01(2)

Town of Rib Mountain

Effective January 18, 2020

Inspections, additional / special

Driveway permits / approvals

Sign Permit (Compleely New), minimum

Sign Permit per sq ft

Temporary Signage permit (30 day maximum)

Special Event Sign Permit (3 day max for special ocations)

Wrecking Permit (Commercial)

MISCELLANEOUS BUILDING PERMIT FEES

14.01(2)
14.01(2)

Accessory Building
<100 s.f.

> 100 s.f. but <250 s.f.
> 250 s.f.

Additional feature (permanent foundation, electrical, plumbing,
etc.)

Unfinished Area Plan Review Fee

Moving Permit

Moving Garages

Moving Dwellings & Other Buildings

Street Privilege Permit

Moving Financial Surety

FY 2019
$50.00
$40.00
$50.00
$1.00
No Fee
$50.00

$100.00

$35.00
$50.00

$50 + $0.10 /s f.

$25 / Feature

$10/ 100 s.f. or

$100.00
$300.00
$50.00

Town Board

FY 2020
$50.00
$40.00
$50.00
$1.00
No Fee
$50.00

$100.00

$35.00
$50.00

$50 + $0.10 /s f.

$25 / Feature

$10/ 100 s.f. or

$100.00
$300.00
$50.00

Town Board
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